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Scrigps Ranch Friends of the Library Winter 2000

President’s Pen

As we begin 2010, | look back at all Scripps Ranch Friends of the Li-
brary accomplished last year. The library armchair reupholstering was a
major achievement. Usage of our website (www.srfol.org) has soared.
We provided monthly programs for children, assisted with the summer
reading program, held a student essay contest, sponsored Sunday af-
ternoon concerts, and contributed almost $14,000 in matching funds to
purchase new books for our branch. We raised money through Grace’s
Book Nook, SRFOL memberships, concert contributions and sponsor-
ships, the holiday bookplate drive, and Richard Lederer book sales.

Membership renewal letters will get mailed in February. You can help
us reduce expenses by using the membership form on our website or
newsletter before the renewal letters go out.

Gail Harriss SRFOL President

Librarian’s Notes

2010 is well under way, and there is something for everyone at the li-
brary. If your resolutions include getting healthy, we have books on
dieting, cooking and exercise. If your resolutions include giving back to
the community, the library is the perfect place to volunteer. Volunteer-
ing is easy; simply come to the reference desk and fill out an applica-
tion form. We need you to help with sorting, shelving, and all those
other tasks that make for the smooth running of this Library.

The Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library would be delighted if you
would like to join their fine organization and help to promote this beauti-
ful library. Email the SRFOL at volunteer@srfol.org for more informa-
tion about the Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library.

Luz Culp, Youth Services Librarian

Grace’s Book Nook

CHEAP Books For All Ages
Stock changes weekly ‘E


http://www.srfol.org
mailto:volunteer@srfol.org

Upcoming Events at the Library

February

Every Tuesday
Every Friday
Woednesday, 2/3
Thursday, 2/4
Monday, 2/15
Thursday, 2/18
Saturday, 2/20
Sunday, 2/21
Wednesday, 2/24
March

Every Tuesday
Every Friday
Wednesday, 3/3
Thursday, 3/18
Saturday, 3/20
Sunday, 3/21
Woednesday, 3/24
April

Every Tuesday
Every Friday
Woednesday, 4/7
Thursday, 4/15
Saturday, 417
Sunday, 4/18
Wednesday, 4/28
May

Every Tuesday
Every Friday
Thursday, 5/20
Saturday,5/15
Sunday, 5/9
Wednesday, 5/26

10:00
4:00
10:00

3:00
10:30
2:30
6:30

10:00
4:00
10:00
3:00
10:30
2:30
6:30

10:00
4:00
10:00
3:00
10:30
2:30
6:30

10:00
4:00
3:00

10:30
2:30
6:30

Storytime for preschoolers

Storytime in Chinese

Elder Care Lecture

Library Closed

Library Closed

Children's Pgm: Magic & Bubbles

Breath & Meditation Workshop

Music Pgm: Percussion Carnival

Book Discuss: 5t John, Outcasts United™

Storytime for preschoolers

Storytime in Chinese

Elder Care Lecture

Children's Pgm: Puppets

Breath & Meditation Workshop

Music Pgm: Peter Rutman Jazz Band
TBA - see website at www. sifol org

Stonytime for preschoolers

Storytime in Chinese

Elder Care Lecture

Children's Pgm: Wentriloguist

Breath & Meditation Workshop

Music Pgm: Classical Guitar

Book Discuss: Connelly, The Brass Verdict

Storytime for preschoolers

Storytime in Chinese

Children's Pgm: Lizard Lady

Breath & Meditation Workshop

Music Pgm: Violin and Cello

Book Discuss: Zusak, The Book Thief

Check our website for schedule updates and details

www.srfol.org

Editor’s Notes
— What do you think of the new newsletter format?
— Have some time and expertise to share with SRFOL?
* Let me train you to take over this newsletter.
* Help with the Sunday music concerts.
* Manage membership drives.
* Sell books for a 2.5 hour shift at Grace’s Book Nook weekly.

— Advocate for San Diego Public Libraries. Sign up for e-news at
www.supportmylibrary.org .

Dianne Seaman, Folio Editor, dseaman@san.rr.com

Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library
Membership Form

Date: _ MNewMember _ Renewal
Mame: _ Student'Senior (§5)
Address: _ Individual (10}
_ Family (320)
City: _ Sponsor (550)

_ Business ($100)

Fip: _ Lifetime {$500)
:Email: _ Patron Life ($31000)
=F'hune: _ Other ( )

:Hake checks out to:
:5cripp5 Ranch Friends of the Library

'Donatr’ons are tax deductible _ l'want to Volunteer

|
=I'."Iailt|:-: SRFOL Membership

110301 Scripps Lake Drive


http://www.supportmylibrary.org

