Non-Profit Org. US Postage PAID San Diego, CA Permit No. 2687 Return Service Requested

Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library 10301 Scripps Lake Drive San Diego, CA 92131







Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library Winter 2010

## President's Pen

As we begin 2010, I look back at all Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library accomplished last year. The library armchair reupholstering was a major achievement. Usage of our website (<a href="www.srfol.org">www.srfol.org</a>) has soared. We provided monthly programs for children, assisted with the summer reading program, held a student essay contest, sponsored Sunday afternoon concerts, and contributed almost \$14,000 in matching funds to purchase new books for our branch. We raised money through Grace's Book Nook, SRFOL memberships, concert contributions and sponsorships, the holiday bookplate drive, and Richard Lederer book sales.

Membership renewal letters will get mailed in February. You can help us reduce expenses by using the membership form on our website or newsletter before the renewal letters go out.

Gail Harriss SRFOL President

## Librarian's Notes

2010 is well under way, and there is something for everyone at the library. If your resolutions include getting healthy, we have books on dieting, cooking and exercise. If your resolutions include giving back to the community, the library is the perfect place to volunteer. Volunteering is easy; simply come to the reference desk and fill out an application form. We need you to help with sorting, shelving, and all those other tasks that make for the smooth running of this Library.

The Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library would be delighted if you would like to join their fine organization and help to promote this beautiful library. Email the SRFOL at <a href="mailto:volunteer@srfol.org">volunteer@srfol.org</a> for more information about the Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library.

Luz Culp, Youth Services Librarian

Grace's Book Nook
CHEAP Books For All Ages

Stock changes weekly



## **Upcoming Events at the Library**

February				
Every Tuesday		Storytime for preschoolers		
Every Friday		Storytime in Chinese		
Wednesday, 2/3	10:00	Elder Care Lecture		
Thursday, 2/4		Library Closed		
Monday, 2/15		Library Closed		
Thursday, 2/18	3:00	Children's Pgm: Magic & Bubbles		
Saturday, 2/20	10:30	Breath & Meditation Workshop		
Sunday, 2/21	2:30	Music Pgm: Percussion Carnival		
Wednesday, 2/24	6:30	Book Discuss: St. John, Outcasts United*		
March				
Every Tuesday	10:00	Storytime for preschoolers		
Every Friday	4:00	Storytime in Chinese		
Wednesday, 3/3	10:00	Elder Care Lecture		
Thursday, 3/18	3:00	Children's Pgm: Puppets		
Saturday, 3/20	10:30	Breath & Meditation Workshop		
Sunday, 3/21	2:30	Music Pgm: Peter Rutman Jazz Band		
Wednesday, 3/24	6:30	TBA - see website at www.srfol.org		
April				
Every Tuesday	10:00	Storytime for preschoolers		
Every Friday	4:00	Storytime in Chinese		
Wednesday, 4/7	10:00	Elder Care Lecture		
Thursday, 4/15	3:00	Children's Pgm: Ventriloquist		
Saturday, 4/17	10:30	Breath & Meditation Workshop		
Sunday, 4/18	2:30	Music Pgm: Classical Guitar		
Wednesday, 4/28	6:30	-		
May				
Every Tuesday	10:00	Storytime for preschoolers		
Every Friday	4:00	-		
Thursday, 5/20	3:00	•		
Saturday,5/15	10:30	Breath & Meditation Workshop		
Sunday, 5/9	2:30	Music Pgm: Violin and Cello		
Wednesday, 5/26	6:30	Book Discuss: Zusak, The Book Thief		

Check our website for schedule updates and details <u>www.srfol.org</u>

## **Editor's Notes**

- What do you think of the new newsletter format?
- Have some time and expertise to share with SRFOL?
  - \* Let me train you to take over this newsletter.
  - \* Help with the Sunday music concerts.
  - \* Manage membership drives.
  - \* Sell books for a 2.5 hour shift at Grace's Book Nook weekly.
- Advocate for San Diego Public Libraries. Sign up for e-news at www.supportmylibrary.org.

Dianne Seaman, Folio Editor, dseaman@san.rr.com

Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library				
Membership Form				
Date:	New Member	Renewal		
<u> </u> 				
Name:	_ Student/Senior (\$5)			
Address:	_Individual (\$10)			
 		_Family (\$20)		
City:	_Sponsor (\$50)			
		_Business (\$100)		
Zip:		_Lifetime (\$500)		
Email:		_ Patron Life (\$1000)		
Phone:	_ Other ()			
Make checks out to:				
Scripps Ranch Friends of the Library				
Donations are tax deductible		_I want to Volunteer		
Mail to: SRFOL Membership				
10301 Scripps Lake Drive				
San Diego, CA 92131-1258				